
 
CORRIGENDUM01 

 
Tender Ref. No.:- BHU/ZOO/DS/EQUIP/2020-21/01   Dated: 24-11-2020 

Tender Id :- 2020_BHU_598800_1 

Tender Titled :- Supply of Chemi-Gel Doc Unit & Refrigerated Centrifuge 

Corrigendum Titled : - Amended specifications of Refrigerated centrifuge 

 
Old specifications  New specifications 
1. Swing out rotor of 4x 750 ml to universally fit 

tube/bottle/Plates using universal adapter 
with maximum of 4,500 rpm or more and 
5,000 x g or more 

a. Adapters for Tubes capacity: 45 x 15 mL or 
more, 16 x 50 mL or more, 4 x 250 mL bottle 
and 4 x MTP/DWP 
 

2. Fixed angle rotor for 6 x 50 mL with aerosol 
tight lid for 50 mL conical tubes/18 ml 
oakridge tube (round bottom tubes) with 
maximum of 14,000rpm and 21,000 x g or 
more  

a. Adapters for 15 mL tubes must be provided 
b. Adaptors for 18 mL oakridge tube (round 

bottom tubes) must be provided 
3. Fixed angle rotor 30 x 1.5 / 2 mL with aerosol 

tight lid with maximum of 13,000 rpm and 
20,000 x g or more. 

a. Adaptors for 0.5/0.6 mL tubes to be provided 
 

4. A fixed angle rotor, 24 x 1.5 / 2 mL with 
aerosol tight lid with maximum of 12,000 rpm 
and 15,000 x g or more, containing module 
with a flexible installation base for quick 
running of spin columns at room temperature 
as per the demands of lab protocols.    

 

1. Swing out rotor of 4x 750 ml to universally 
fit tube/bottle/Plates using universal 
adapter with maximum of 4,500 rpm or 
more and 5,000 x g or more 

a. Adapters for Tubes capacity: 45 x 15 mL or 
more, 16 x 50 mL or more, 4 x750 mL (if 
required), 4 x 250 mL bottle and 4 x 
MTP/DWP 
 

2. Fixed angle rotor for 6 x 50 mL with 
aerosol tight lid for 50 mL conical tubes 
and ~50 ml oakridge tube (round bottom 
tubes) with maximum of 14,000rpm and 
21,000 x g or more  

a. Adapters for 15 mL tubes must be 
provided 

b. Adaptors for ~50 mL oakridge tube (round 
bottom tubes) must be provided 
 

3. Fixed angle rotor 30 x 1.5 / 2 mL with 
aerosol tight lid with maximum of 13,000 
rpm and 20,000 x g or more. 

a. Adaptors for 0.5/0.6 mL tubes to be 
provided 
 

4. A fixed angle rotor, 24 x 1.5 / 2 mL with 
aerosol tight lid with maximum of 12,000 
rpm and 15,000 x g or more, containing 
module with acceleration/ deceleration of 
maximum 15 sec with continuous running 
capability of at least 15 sec to 9h, having a 
flexible installation base for quick running 
of spin columns at room temperature as 
per the demands of lab protocols.    

Optional: 

1. An 18-place aerosol tight rotor 
containing device designed for 1.5/2 
mL tubes with speeds of at least 
16,000 x g in a refrigerated set up, 
having maximum 
acceleration/deceleration time of 15 
sec and continuous run function of at 
least 15 sec to 9h.  

 

(Devanjan Sinha) 

 


